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INS UCTIONS FOR_ PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

f(‘fﬁ,

’1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

' '3. ‘Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

4

....Andsrson, 2109676 Wne Jo ..

(Surname.) (Number.) (F@rst ‘Na{fle and Initials.)~
' )

(Rank.) (Organization.)

LOCATION OF Tl;:])GRAVE OF

DATE OF BURIAL.. October. . 7,1918...............

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

... X266 48.4..... Y2846

GRAVE/NUMBER.. & 8. e Hestiied Lt i (i o
HOW -MARKED : Name Pegf............ Cross?. X.........
Headboard$............ Bottled: 5. s B
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :
]
Was one buried with body?....... T Bl e L R
Was one fastened to name peg or =

stake used as a grave marker?.... X

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here :

..................................

...........................................................

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves -Registration Servi-






« >

s 2@ R 0.1 oy ® ... NEUFCHAT&Q. ‘

Date  26th June 1919.

REPOXT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remains of:

Name ANDERS N Wmed e Number ; £lo9e78
Rank ~ Unkn . Orzani zation: VoD
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete -location) .

13th June 1919, - Grave #3 Isolated

ST ETIENNE,MARNE 35 SW 2673 B 28269 N

Reburied (Date) A in: (Give complete location) Y ¥
15th June 1919, Grave #189 Sec {64 Plot #4 . / é -

&

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #1232

o ROMAGNE, MEUSE.

>

Report as to nature of original burial and.condiiidn of body upon disinterment

Azurial g0o0od, buried in uniform, 50dy'b@d1y.d¢cqmposed;

13

Was ons identification taz found upon the body?- : Yes

What bther means of identification were found upon the body? None

. ; b ‘ 1 ; .
’ \ j 7 i B
! / P / —é;: o, y

J b T ey
Nete !

ILf upnn'disintardent, effects ars found upon the tddies; they will be
prompvly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G10,170,6 1.9 .1918 «
after being carefully examined for elues to identity in doubtful caees Sl
whereof will be.maqe and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicé} A

Supervised by Lt. Rippen

4%, i

Cmf. 7‘\[‘! Lie
€0 Group Unit
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLy rRerer To QM 293 A-M
Anderson Wm J (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Carolire Anderson
1104 - 12th Ave South
st Cloud Minn

Dear Madam: |

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorises———
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE #AKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, N

Very trul% A f‘\
i

CHAS. W. DI
Captain, Q. M. Cor
2 Encls. Assistant.

50 YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933? >76>\ §
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) P71/ oAl L7
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA:.
WASHINGTON

February 12, 1932.
IN REPLY REFER TO M:L,A"M B °
Bensen, J. Arthur

Mr. J. Arthur Bensen,
St. Cloud, Minnescta.

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of Februery 4,
1932, advising thet Mrs. Anderson regrets that she is unable to
accept the invitation of the Government to make a pilgrimage this
year.

The records of this office fail to show that a mother
or widow from St. Cloud, Minnesota, by the name of Anderson has
been invited to make a pilgrimage to Europe during the coming
summer. However, there are a number of women from Minnesota by
the name of Anderson who are eligible to mske the trip, and it
will be appreciated if you will furnish Mrs. Anderson's full name,
together with the name, rank and organization of her son or husband
in whose honor she has been invited to make the journey, so that
the proper notation may be made.

Under the provisions of the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, pilgrimages were authorized for 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1833,
and each eligible mother or widow who has not previously made one
of the pilgrimages will be invited to do so in 1933.
" For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

e ¢

Capteir, ngM

\ Assistknt;
/344/




Qe 2es Al . N N sgember 15, 1681

' Andcnon, Williem J. (u)

Mrs. O, J; Anderaon,'. _
1104 - 12th Avenue, South,
§t. Cloud, linnuo'la. ,

Dear Madam:

The Act of ccngreu of Merch 2, 1929. anthorhes pilgrimge- to o
the cemetories of Europe for the mothers and widows of deceased members of .
the Americen forces. The pm'pou of the Act is an endeavor to bring a. LG
meesure of peace and comfort to the hearts of the mothers and widows whose
loved ones msde the supreme sscrifice, and it eppears from communications
frem women who heve made the journey that this effort has not bun in vain. "

All necessary expenses of a pllgrhlgc to the grave of your ‘son,
the late Privete William J. Anderson, will be borne by the Government and
personnel to esre for the comfort and needs of the women meking the journey
will be provided. Doctors and nurses sre available and should you make a ,
pilgrimage, you are assured the journey will not only be made at the expense
of the United States but everything possible for your comfort and care will
be provided. In other words, you will bo the honored guest of the Uni'bod L4
States Govermment. . ; P

It is the earnest endeavor of this office to discover tho riahoa
of each mother snd widow with reference to the pilgrimage so that necessary
srrangements may be made. It is hoped that you will decide to make the pil-

and will so state; however, if you feel you eannot accept the invi-
tation, it is important that we know that.. You can realize that in erranging
all details for a trip for so meny people it is necessary to have all infor-
metion et omce. For the reasons stated, it will be appreciated if you will
oomplete the questiomnaire enclosed herewith and return it to this office in
the enelosed envelope which requires no posugo.

_fhis letter is forwarded in s final effort £0 obtain your wishes,
inasmuch &s previous letters relative to the pilyiugo have remsined un~

sngwered .
For The ertor-_utor General .

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES ,
Ceptain, . M. Corps,
1 . Assistant .
orm=Lnv . .



j WAR DEPARTMENT :

{OFPICE oF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

; N 29 A “ 4 :
g L;:saiﬂmiﬂw%.—&n Vs @ Decenber 16,7 1081

Mrs . 0. J+ Andergon,
1104 = 12th Avenue, South,
- 8t. Cloud, Minnesote.

Dear Madam:

- Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe; authorized by the Act of ‘Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received ag _to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer monthe of 1932, in honor of" the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the recorde may be complete and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you eomplete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your

name, and raturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i, .Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

2in1032R
2. Please etate your age and condition Age:
of health: : ‘ Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4, What other langu&ge do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: - Captain; Q. M. Corps,
Bav. ¥ ¢ Assistant.



Anderson, %m. J. 1232
Pvt., Co. B, 23rd Inf.Serial 2109670 . i

Mother (/@\/\/SQ 'qu Q/&_j-}\/\ ,
.'uow\\b“\"‘\}'o\/f" %,91//Q)#O

Lo NQ
¥ YN\




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO _Q_lf 293 A-M 'V'..«'—J

~

Andereon, Wm J. (GFE) M September 28, 1931 .4

Mrs, O« J¢ Anderson,
1104 12ﬂ1 J\vo&. s.,
S8t. Cloud, Minne

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, ‘as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
bsen received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

rname, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
postage.

i:vmﬁg yoﬁ déeireVﬁbwjake a pillgrimege

in 1932° B
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

" Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TC QM—293—AM ; f
Anderson, Wm, J. Prt, (M=A) M- : July 9, 1971,

¥rs, 0. J, Anderson,
1108 12¢]

Al -
0 AVOe Ly

te Cloud, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgfimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agssure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

Az soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is esgential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 .
Write answer here

8ign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN'REPLY REFER.TO QM 293 A-C June 2, 1930,

- _aerson, Wme. J. -1232 ¥

‘Mrs. Caroline Anderson,
1104 12%h svenus South
St Choud, Misn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
durlng the year 1931, to the cemeteriss in Furope under the provi-
gsiong of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To, assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
yéar. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank Bpace following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317

(WLLtL anewer here!




U298 hn A2 May B, 1980
Anderaen, Willlam J. 1232 M . 3

Mrs. Barl P. Norton,
Route 3,
Recoipt ia ackmowledged of your lettor of April 28
relative to yowr desire to reoeive a medallion in remembrance
of your brother, the late Privete William J. Anderson, whose

remains are now interred in the Meuse-Argomme Anerican Cemstery
You are advised that, upon acceptanse of the invite~
" tion to make the pilgrimege, identifiontion badges are furnished
the mothers and widows making the journey. Howover, badges are
not furnished enyone exeept the women who are maeking the pile .
For The Quartermaster Genersl.
Very truly yours,

A. D HUGHES,

Captein, Q. M. Corps,
KL Assistont.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY REFER 7o QM 1293 A—C 2
Anderson, William J. 1232 M ; ’ Tebruary 4, 1930.

Mrs. Caroline Anderson,
1104 Twelfth Avemnue, South,
St. Cloud, Stearns Co., Minnesota.

Dear Madam:

The Act: of Congress Wthh provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by ‘mothers and widows of members. of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
-teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to.be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit ‘the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine’the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widowe who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages

during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made,

‘ In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the“letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires ne postage.

‘1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) T (Ho)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
v« in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ne)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and'state of health. (Ysars) (Goad) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak®? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



: WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
"WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C. ‘ i : Jamary 24, 1930
' . ’ > '
Anderson, Villlan J. . 1232 |

Yirs, U Js Anderson,
2615 4th St. N,

St. Clopd, Mim,

Dear Madam:

Your attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries” .

The records of this office show that you are the g
; mother of the late Pvt.

Y
Villian J. Andorlo&; rd Inf,, whese rema are now Lo lieus
. » 1o : :
Argomne American Cemetery, Rom;gn-—non-uontt@uo:nf‘uaz:::rgggn::.t 3

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
.envelope which requires no postage? ;

firite answers in space Delow:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord--
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. WA

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Apsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Jamuary 24, 1930

N REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, William J, 1232

Iirs. O. J. Anderson,
2815 4th St. N.,
S5t. Cloud, linn.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy o an Act of Cong ‘ess
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”. :

. The records of this office show thai you are the mother of the late Pvt.
William J. Anderson, 23rd Inf., whose remains are now interred in the Meuse-
Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lLiontfaucon, Meuse, France.

0104670 - 16- &

Will you please fill in the answers to the following quest1ons in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

'1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. 4 i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, 'S o o
\ Aa,

f_,\;\\i_ ‘t oAy \ ‘A_’\J a
GOHN T. HARRIS,
MaJorl Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN VREPLY rerEr To M 293 A-M

Andeyson Ma J (MA) duly Ty 19352

Mres Careline Andersaon
1104 = 18th Ave Bouth
b Okoud Binn
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europs during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe. ;

Your attention is partieularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother -or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is'requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowg who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls., Asgigtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

" (Write answer here)

(S8ign here)




FILE UNDER NO. 293, - #nderson, Wm. J. Pvt. March 19/32
Meuse Argonne Amer. Cem. France

INDEX SHEET

lriin SYNOPSIS

From - The QMGO,,
o - Miss Irene Dunn, St. Cloud, Minn.

Acknowledging her let. of March 8th requesting information rel. disposition
of the remains of certain veterans fram Stearns County, Minn., who lost their
lives during the World War: (Here gives record of above named veterans. ete,

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 095. - Dunn, Irene (Miss)

Jsw

InstrUcTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. o042

Q. M. C, Form 351 (0ld Form 489) GOVFRNMENT PRINTING 0FFICH
Revised July 26, 1918



I (d ' ALy “  WAR DEPARTMENT
| : ormcz OF THE OUARTI’.RMASTER GE‘.NERAL
WASHINGTON

P VL S TR December 16, 1951

Mras 0. d. Andorson,
1104 = 12th Avenue; oouth,
8t. Cloud, Mimmesote.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made o prev1oue correapondance relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information hag not
been received ag to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer monthe of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above

In order that the records may be complete and arrangemente
made .accordingly, it is requested you complete. the form’ below by, writing
in the space provided; your answers to the questions listed, sign your
rame, and return thie letter in the enclosed envelope which requlree no;
postage. :

T — —rad e Sl bW W - S it ol e W A

i; Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

WL i

@ L4 i o }

2. Pleasd’stateyour age and condition 41 Age:

f' of health: g ' Health:
s %] P

3. Do you .speaksfnglish?

s 4 ) _
4. What other ligguage do you speak?
- fe,

- P

T e e S

Sign here ‘ |

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

4. D. HUGHES,
Encl: 4 Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
Env. Assistant.




M98 Ak, Ay _ December 15, 1931
;. Anderson, Williem J. (MA) A S k ; ;

v'urs. 0. 3 Andersorn, AR
1104 - 12th Avenue, SOuth ‘
St. Cloud, Minnesota.

) Dear lladans

'I‘he Act of* con,greas of lu.roh 2, 1929, authorilu pilgrimages to

" the cemeteries of Europe for the mothers and widows of deceased members of
the American forees. The purpose of the Act is an endeavor to bring a
measure of peace and camfort to the hearts of the mothers and widows whose
loved ones made the supreme sacrifice, end it appears from communications
from women :rho ‘have made the journey that thil effort has not been in wvain.

. A1l necessary cxponnon of a pilgrimgo to the greve of your son,
the late Private Williem J. Anderson, will be borne by the Govermment and
personnel to care for the comfort and needs of the women making the journey
will be provided. Doctors and nurses are available end should you meke a
: pilgrimag.. you are assured the jourmey will noet only be made at the expense
of the-United States but everything possible for your comfort end care will
* be provided.  In‘etheriwords, you will be the honored guest of the United
States Govermmen®. @

- 4 ac
It is Lﬂm eaynest endeavor of this office to discover the wishes

of each mother m,d wi@v with reference to the pilgrimage so that necessary
arrangements may be @. It is hoped that you will decide to make the pil-
grimage and will® so te; however, if you feel you cannot accept the invi-
tation, it is hportm that we know that. You cen realize that in arranging

all deteils for-e trip for so many people it is necessary to have all infor-
‘mation et once: For the reasons stated, it will be apprecisted if you will
complete the questiomnaire enclosed herewith and return it te this office in
the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

This letter is forwarded in & final effort to obtain your wishes,
inasmuch as previous letters relative to the pilgrimege have remeined un~
answered .

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
gnologo t Asgistant.
orm= - v



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Andercon, Wim Ja (0=4) M September 28, 1931 44

Mrg, O, J. Andereon,
1104 12th Ave, 3 8. 5
L,‘ e Clq‘.d’ :’.nn.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclesed envelope which requires no
postage.

i:”'ﬁoréaﬁ desffe fo ﬁake a pilgrimage

in 1932°?
2. Pleage state your age and condition Age:
of health:. Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign héfé

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
G EnE L Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN ’n:ru REFER TO QM_ZQS_AM
Anderson, Wite de PVCe (u-n) M ) July 9, 1051,

Mre, Qs Js Auderson,
1]-:)‘1‘ 1?/+'!‘ ..“.‘.’e. S"
Eta Cloud;. ¥Minn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during ‘the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions tpr steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be. made-by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is Eherefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either -of th@ words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follow1ng théJquestlon

X A% soon as you have answered the guestion, pleage sign your

name an@!return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no Rdstage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

.- This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% Ml ok
Write answer here

Sign here



g i WAR DEPARTMENT
. / OFFICE OF THE QUART!H“ASTE‘ GEN
y WASHINGTON

LV
4

o p B0, Loy e 10 Q" 2;935 A=C

Knderson, Wmi Ju Pvke 12324K o dpein 2, 1981

Mrs, Caroline Anderwom, -
1104 12%h ‘Ave., South,.
8t Cloud, minn.

'Dear Madam: -

Your attention is inV1ted to the encloeed copy of an Act. of COngresa
of. March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this offica show that you are tho RAKE T of
the deceased veteran named above-and in order that plans may be completed for

conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following. questions'j

by filling out the blanks left ‘therefor and return the lethethte this office
in the enclosed enivelope whlch requlres ne postage: - -

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. | Condition of Health

4. Do you' speak English?

5. What other ‘language do you speak?

|

For The Quartermaster General,

¥
Ve & Very truly yours,
u.)/ ¢
& | ¥
g JE& A. D. HUGHES, -
anclosur Captain, Q. M. Corps,
#,, EnvéYope Assistant.
‘- Act

"Amendment

g



SR e 1 SRR ; October 9, 1930
~Anderson, lim. J. Pvi (1232 M ' -

Mrs. 0.’ Je Anderson :
- 1104 Twelfth Avemue, South
. '8%. Cloud, Minnesota :

Dear Madam
.4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent

Aate relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
»zed by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended lMay 15, 1930.

A ; The records of this office show that you are themether
of the deceased veteran named ahove and in ordor that plans may be
completed for comducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestod you
answor tho following questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosod onvelope which
- requires mno postago.

1. Do you dosire to meike this pilcrimaze?
B Do you‘doéirq'to make tho pilgrimago

An the ealendar year 19512

3+  Plodse give your age and state yow  |Age

. bmglm. Condition of health
4, Do you speak Engligh?
Baeiliics O T -
= 8. "What other lancmagme do you speak?
P ACSEE oy
&  Tor The Quartermaster General;
(“‘“
: < Very truly yours,
:r ‘O it Ty Yy
> %) )
- < £ :
| 4, D, HUoEES,
?.nﬁsz Captain, Q. M, Corps,
ct Assistant,
Amendment
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY .REFEﬁ o QM 293 A-C © o June 2, 1930.
dergon, Wa. J. 1232 M ’ .

Nrs. Carolise inderson,
1104 12th svenus South
§t. Cloud, Minn,

Dear Madam:

y Arrangsments are now being made for conducting pilgrimages -
during the year 1931, 1o the cemeteries in Europe under the provi- '
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

. o assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. ' :

As soon as. you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. - Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expregsed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, .
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? __ . . o
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



N NSRS Ao . ' May 3, 1930

\ Anderson, 'ﬂ.llinll J. 1232 X

Mrs . Barl P. llorton.
. Ncn,ygo. Michigan.

Dur ‘Medems

" Reooipt is acknowledged of your letter of April 2%
relative to your desire to receive e medellion in remembrance
of your brother, the late Private Willlem J. Anderson, whose
remains are now interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery
in m.t :

“ You are adviaod that, upon soeoptmoo of the invitae
tion to meke the pilgrimege, identificetion bedpes are furnished

~ the mothers and widows making the jourmey. However, badgee are

not furnished anyone exoopt the women who are making the pil~
ﬂ'm".

For The Quartermaster General.
| Very truly yours,

o A. D. HUGHES,
P Captein, Q. M. Corpe,
N . —-Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
3 WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Anderson, Williaw T, 1232 M . ‘.4 "% February 4, 1930

¥rs. Caroline Anderson,
1104 Twelfth Avenue, South,
S8te Cloud, Stoarnu Co., Ninnesota. .

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membetrs of the military or naval forces: of the
United States who died in the military or naval servite at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose.remains are now.interred 4in such ceme-
téries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages aré to be paid by the"United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an:investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothetrs and widows who
degire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 ‘and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made. _

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimagé if eligible? (Yé£5> 5% (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) ~ (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

| _tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. ) (Years) (Good)® - (Poor)
i o ®E
= — English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language @ you Bpeak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)
%
For The Quartermaster General,
, n 0
3 e 5 ,
. i 3 Very truly yours,
L‘,-
L
Encl, : 2 JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,

Act
Assigtant,

Envelope



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C Janu‘ary 24, 1930
| dnderson, Villiam J. 1232

lirs. Os J,7Andéraon,
2815 4th' S5te W, .
5¢. Cloud, Mimn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March. 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the

| it mother of the .
William J. Anderson, 23rd Inf,, st

whose remains are now interred in the Meuse-
Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous~lont faucon, leuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers tc the following guestions in

the space provided on' this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow ‘

who has not since remarried?

A S o give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

poother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
~ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
“Closed Act, give her name, address, and
Pelationship in the space opposite.

{
Y- <4
= .

(R 'a

Ty | ¢2For The Quartermaster General,
T

giv.

M.

e ’ Very truly yours,
2
2 Incls. |

3 JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope

Assistant.



__Andexrson. . Wiliiam J, 2,109,670 g
@
ConB

(Christlan name in full.) (Army sg¢ ; umber. )
Pvt ° L:Ou ln—f. 4

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased........ Y ¥\/ A
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - rhz(l

(Ye- or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, db you
wish them interred in a national cemetery?,
4.3 I you desire the remains interred at the h

M
tion below as to where they should be sent

(Yes or no.)
me of the deceased, give 1ull informa-

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (I gpress oflice.) (‘Telegraph office.)
(Nu;nbor and street.) -"‘"“(}71-!‘;'-01‘ town.) ; (Siz-l-te.)
(Sign here )YY\M @ ‘ l

Q‘gQQJ&MM %

Number and street or rural route.) (City. town, or post office.)

"(Smto.)
3—6713

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.






o e

WAR DEPARTMENT

in reply refer to! OF?ICE OF THe QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 C«R ‘ WASHINGTON

September 11, 1923.

L bE

Mrg. Qsde Andersom,

Dear Madams

is Gra

sou

e

2015_4th Ste North,

SteClound, Mime.

.5iif 4?aﬁ§§5§§§¥§5§§§@§=§L .fﬁﬁigflxy. LRomagno=

A T\ AN

!

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
4o be maintained by this Government in Europe. Eaeh grove will be
marked by a headstone of white merble, of suitable deeign, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headgtones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on ‘the
part of relatives,

Qe:; AT

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and mefe than willingly accorded by those performing thie
sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main.
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes, ‘

‘,' % g V%Mun' \,&-t;’\\._
a9 | 4 (G &

S | A‘I“Wt.

23 /584 /ARK



G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A . Place Roma.‘sousMOnutduooD,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL 1 oos. 0, 192

1. REMAINS OFANDERSON?WILLIAM ..... Jrat 20 500 e _ SERIAL, NUMBER.... #hOH67Z0. oo

RANK...... b Publed iUk Ll ORGANIZATION ... /@003 Ba IARER. Waer il o il Ll

9. Disinterred (date) : 0cte 20, 1921s From (give coniplete location) :

s ey GRS G ST R ST TR N T

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

By : GrouptesiRebar dalifed)l: Ll iUnTEM bl LR l\i?ﬁﬂengfare?éléiﬁé e

-4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
.. Bpdy decomposed featured unrecogmizable. buried in HeS. uniform Burlap.....
9 § 3

)

L RAd A1 TIAITD O JON (- e hiL PRI W 0 (s AN T A ) 8 e R B

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ..o Yes... On grave marker pYets
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

..........D.QS.W...Eag,.pﬁxi@iﬁllx...@.a.a.tr.Qy.ad.._by..corr.osion,....reads,..u....»..William.-..---‘..-....a.....,..nl' -----------

Characteristics ............ P SN A SR SR <K RNINAT ﬁ .

A

- (4
v . =

Dlagram represents the mouth wide open.

o cation s s iaiua i L M - PR S R W 'y /?//J/
32
(07071115 L) SRS 5 S

(d) Hair on face—Color .................. ¢ POREEHERUIE S e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MISSING  PATEY - 5 e n o Note  Line e

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casﬁalty)
Top of skull shattered

7. Disinterment () 5 47 _ : : i

( ey S 4 ¢ ey ) { =
supervised-by )Ez «*ﬂe“?/“““‘““-@&ﬂf) Approved ""@/{
B, J. Renouard, K. Be _ Geo. Ceo Bland lst o Lt. ¢

8. Reburial
supervised by -

¥

Appr o’yed‘ o PTEY
7 ritle). James W,

{ Ca P




. \ .

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER_ COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

: Enter information, as notédd below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
fOI‘IIl.IS supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

1

2. Give date and accurate information as to location %om which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit ‘which made
reburial, and how reburial was madé—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 Yes 29 or “NO ’.’. ]

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Wereany identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will-allow. Fems (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
—GOW x> PORCELAIN BRIDGE
WORK -........cccieennce Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ' : f
P gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), grvLOAB_RfDGE.
thus : 1
GoLD FILLING .
................................ Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FSLLING *
i sible (bl%ck in and label gold, silver, y GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : !
} ; DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade DECAYED
in thus :

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining

TUR PLATES) ........ 2
BIS 2 ) clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.

T o ity N
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title 9%@ person appro\qg% ¢
A ' > i

same. fhy |
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the p(‘g*gfgn approwin g;k'%ﬂie.
-~ * 2 [IN3AY 4
h & .~,"'\\ o

)\

Sl
e

> f/‘}\ , - e )
R0 55 e




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Romagne s/s M°ntfauc°n

To be prepared in triplicate. patg__ Oct. 20, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ‘ : COMPARA?&XE REPORT # :

.Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy founa upon exgumati;ﬁ oé goéy
1. Name AVDERSON, WilllamJ_ ___________ 10, "Name? . saek & a0y g Wt (g e P
2. N0 e I OB IORE T N Bk e Ly NN e e Pl e o N v A S T
Gy Lo SR R e L. Rankhi il i S s o S
4L 0rg @ GoMBNRBL AN EN L M wRoHs g 18... OfEs s v O A S I e " (A0
5. D.D. Oct 6. SRR A M SR ol L T el
6 O DA AN N5 T T (D DE Bk b N e s o L R

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No._,_,;gg_‘_______ Se_c. _____ §_4 ______ 115 W G have NG s B D e/C kR R S
S o ek A L RoWl. i 3, A 16, Biliot G it 1 S O 1M
PR R R R e T e , ;b_’f_ff_e_f_cff______m_,-__

1o, Gonotery Meuse-Argonne Amerieel 1. commme or tow ONgENSZRONS-
20. Dept. or.County . Meuwse 21} Clountry iy el FI‘ L ML .
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. . 1232(sec 64) . " e L IR
23. Disinterred (Date) _10-20=21 Byisut % B.J.,Renouard .

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Williem J. Anderson Serial No.
RATIKi 1, Iy ?V‘l}._ A e Vel Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

None

27. Condition of body _ -Badly. dacomposed fegtures unrecognlzable

28. Nature of burlal ..... US. Uniform, burlap and pine boxe

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared wl’rn CPS records
quoted above? . . None

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.. .  10-20-21 By.. Beds Renou&l’d

31. Casket sealed by

Bede Renouard
Y

e S

S
Signature of Embalmer, {Supervlsor)fﬁj




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) B Nowus. el OBRE o | T

32. Designation of body:

33. Consigned to: Meuse-Argonne Americean Ceme tery 1232

e g u
Name of Permanent Cemetery R ?P%P_e._,S9‘.%?.%9?’?.‘79?99‘_‘_-__3_‘??___?’? ____________

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) T TN CY By. . .3 disnouard. . ..

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and t the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

feo.u..,land 141. Lt.»alu
S6% CRemATKE:, A T R s e b A e s B e R I R SV R oA T M

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)"“"*"lo'gif“”* _______________________________________

hal 7 N
’

To point of Concentratlon

""'““"":.‘ﬁu.;e“:‘rgonr“f }f}em‘f“.i.:
Convoyer_____ S RoyE Slgnature Shipping Offlc
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
By G.R.S. Represéntative ________________ Siuad iy AL A SR I O PUNE =i ST B -
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_-______;___;_-_n__; ____________________
To ‘Permanent, Gemetery ' & I v ine, (1 TR R D SNt i e T ST
(Name)
CONVOye rul e mut i NS Ie I e Slgnature Shlpplng Offlcer”m“_"_"_“_"_"_“_“_“_",
40. Received: Date s e 1 TR e ) U
G.R.S."\Representat iveh .. 00 st ol oy v Soteliei s NS S e T T SV TN
41. Reinterredm_‘_ Octs 21, 1921 Meuse-Argenus Cty, 1232 ... ..~
(Date)
42. Grave No.mnm_?ﬁuﬂ_;“"_w”_wuum_“m____nw___ a e L e IS S Gt O TN S O
43. Piotx Bls D : ' Row 18

. ‘bfa




\/ h '
/ <COMPILA%N OF DISPOSITION OF REMARS‘ DATA

I. Locarrox INDEX CARD: File-# 34733
(@) Name .. ANDERSOLN, William J. - Ser. No. 21109670
: TYPhmp
@) Rank .. EVhe Organization . C0e Be 23rd. Inf.
CKR._-_/;%Z_O._.__
(¢) Date of death ___10=6=18 (d) Cause of death k/a o 7

II. ReeistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ______ 189 Row__-==-=- Plot 4 Sec. 64 TYP. _hmp

Duluth, Mimn.

III. Files of soldie}(s yyj.;[g ﬁogﬁ cfntﬂgi{us/diyéas,és / / i '"_é/p"_

A
Ve ARGO: DISPOSITIO\I CARD’\ \ }’ 3 Ry Date of receipt ,4/ MJL_“ ____________________

7 / LI
(@) Name / 'v I/Q L}/.g. . Q J 1// /L/LCI/ r/lf// be Relationship -~ _,{_»_’ f Ly e
/7- -
(¢) Address _____EZ_ZZ[Q_ //__é_/. - w ________ m .‘.L it —

(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _/é_l@ ____________ SO DR S SR B R LT LB

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at -T2

(@) Cancellation memos referred to? --‘Z-- --------------------- B dinad ot 0L R S .
Examiner’s Initi&’ls G A, 1)) SR et il 8 . 192,
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemerery No. 1832 _8ec. 64 Smeer No. ... 3\

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 - Y
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7720 M&hel‘f‘orm,}\o. 132

= |



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made k 102

, 192

Typed by S Checkediby wIurSs iy AUy ¢
VIII. FINAL ACTION:
cable on _______ , 192
Following. advice forwarded to Europe by A7 e
letter on 0 2 L [l ” , 192

Fasl I

IX. REMARKS




40Cation IndeX. ......cem-enermemroonrooes
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()i on 3o R M T G e o e

Remarks
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(| 2441 Vltno O
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...........................................
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- COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile # 34733

I. LocaTioN INnEx CARD:

(@iNane AIBARON, WAMAMGM I, 10T Ser, No,2209670
Pvte 3 g CO. Be 251‘d. Inf. ----------
(b) Rank . Organization etk NNt Tus LUV SO e i o
(¢) Date of death 10-6~18 (d) Cause of death _!S £ AP R ¢, i @? -------
IT. RecisTraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 189 _______ Row' &gy Plot 4‘ ____________ Se(64 ____________ TyYp hmp

() Emerg. Address Mi8s Emma Anderson(sister) 1113 E. Superior St.,

1. Files of soliets il thoof cdntdgidus/aidbagbs /.. CKR

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableion Yl do b AN UL ks - Ly e st IOl v S , 192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by‘
_Zgz_ 7% ({e /) letter of transmittal on MAY?]MN ___________ , 192

Par. " 2 Not To Be Returned —

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ___________ . AEAGIR TR < TN 85, , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 116 received from'G. R. S., Hoboken, N.J. ... o ... , 192

COUNTRY CMBETEEY NO: St hoaedl o S HIHIINOL b oha i e e %
G, R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020
PRANGCE 18582 Seo. 64 &
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GRAVE LOCATION &ANK

/ 'rt."!r—”‘

]()UAQO\LA)I‘ ;T CR/)!V@I‘

(Surname.)  (Number.) PFirst Name and Initials.)

i Q..@...Q.z.?f.f?.’.f ........

(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. . CQ@/ : A> ///

(Give Cemetery, TO\ i and Departmeut) Map reference
must specify c]ear]y what

Was one fastcned to name peg ‘W
stake used as a grave marker?. ..,

1
If name unknown and tags 1

should be given here:

RIEPORTED BY:

5

(Signature and Mank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



PR o 28 ¢ &
ommunal List No,_>/ /=27
Baily Report No.



GRAVE LQCATION BL#BK. °
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

L A 2508 v 10040 W
....... A -:‘.“351@.»?‘:2’@11.' 5 .‘91}"!9-‘*3.5 ‘v.‘\. RERA ) ) | L -

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Na..n;; 8,1‘1('] Ini't.i;a.l.s..j. e
(Rank.) ' (Organization))
~ |
)ATE OF BURIAL...... Qetobex ¥ ,1938... ...
LACE OF BURIAL, ...c........ i 2 o ST BV 4P TRV S

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
pecify clearly what map is used.

I R e e 0 7 4 s
\ \ & { Y45 //
it ',?’%/:_:79 otk SR nd oy,

tRAVE NUMBER

{OW MARKED : Name Peg?.....-
¢ /
Headboard?. .. ... ¢ o0 }ottle? ............
DENTIFICATION TAGS : et~
y B o= ) :
Vas one buried with body?.......... s 4 SN T IR TR A X
Was one fastened to name peg or jt
stake used as a grave marker?..... ¢ ot ema e M A b

'f nmame unknown and tags missing, déserlption and marks
- should be given here :

................................................................

............................................................

f
;
] !
»
|
|'

i (Bignature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
{‘his portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q. A . ET,
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1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. . ‘({? R S F]le
2. Soldier’s No. 2109670
A ANDERSON  Wmdelt= . . Aabioiy T Pl
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials
ELm il et 5 o 0l T D B OO 0 6 R Oy B DI o 0 SRS
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
bt AR S sl o R MR MR o iy A BE SRS S A S ol S 8
Date of Death Cause, If known
ol st e g b s Taolated: mxaves B
Date of Burial Cemetery
rara e Ehilenne sAmArye ginl f it SRS NI SN
Town or Commune (in block lctters)‘ - XDggnrtmcnt
S i Av.ery akafbch No. 49
Grave No. Plot No. o
,f l
9. Name Peo .Cross{ eadbgard 7. . .
Chec, ing
10. Buri w@iy? “Attached to Grav
Identification Tags

11. If name unkiown-and. tags.anissing, ‘gl"'ve marks and deserip-

‘

OB ol T RNES (RPN NES)

2/73¢§é .............. f?ﬁ,/zié

WIS i S S SR ertn (8 Spraieallt (e A B TR S R i T
Map reference, if interment is outside of cemetery
£
Y
B S e (L
P 4
TS PR AR KIS e s e S b et 0 S BRI T Y | UL A
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(Pate)

FOBM ;15 h&s been compiled on fhe'folldwing CRES: -

CENETERY NO. 1232 SECTION _ & &/

"

-
>

_ FORM 115 Sheet No.__~

7 4

(Initdials)"

08P-58
Fopm Wo. 1011 )

s/2082/LVL



2®. REGISTRAPION ZRANCH, G.R.5g596 ]

From;~ : X4
St

Please furnish information s indicated below r'egg.ding the fol

wing soldier.

e by« e

e

RK /T organizatioy Go & R B INF ! 2

e . Question ' AR ' Reply
Y : P
1 Do particulors of soldier given \D kﬁ“a‘i
above agree vith Hecords?
T2 Dete of Decth j 4
i : ) 10/ ¢ AR
3 Cause and place of death o
4 fumber of Casualty Cablegrom (“ H/ &
5 Date buried A
6 Grove Iocation : :’:7 3aa,

(2) Complete record reguired
(b) Neme of Cometery or Gonmune

only reguired N g,
Hai ® /g1y

7 Vho reported burial
8 I2s report been confirrmed by S o H : y £

GoR.S. (@ @ oave Nop | solered

O ~21 Cumne, St &Tfﬁ‘
9 Report 28 to Identification [CO4 €~ Cummne, S bl
: Togs GeAPVWES, {&x‘c\t‘x\\\&‘ S)

11 'Ymo IS nearest relative? RN E; ‘3 8 - 267, 6

: L-T\‘vl%%”‘%
18 His H/R been notifieds '
(Give date)

13 Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case, UES,
(Reply in all cnses if mno ; ; N

inform.tion on record )

14 |umat i} the Photograph Nop @iecoss

f@a”\.\c“‘w\ W"’”“:?"V P

(
Q'\"\@@hf«(?g&vg £ marWe
,_,z‘:ép
g ra
f ' !,j'-# £ Ly A°
| | Sfoaa (Aadgeda
- l\ "» K. Q /5,'\‘ %X*‘L (::
3 i P A
ol £~ : e Grs g
m— Ty EISupgoee 8X.
Pulath, ywaoy

L4 Begly, 1) B 076l 1esdes t0 be winted

R YT Mo e RBGIRN I ol o
W LR BISHeE BRI o

| (R
£ | L €€7ft?

4 f /,
'
K/ ¥
73 ¥ 24
vl %
v /4 ¥ / ¥
£/ oy A
£ / i/ ™
,»/;' / .ﬂ/
x g 4
“07 5 7 1 7 ADAAS 3
v 4 TS ‘ 4 )]
7 o 2 4 3
i




10+~ @pIsTRATION BPJ&, GyReSs : %ILE TULBER él;"? Q% 1
< .vA f - 2
FROM:~ DATE: 7 /oy

>loase furnish informetion as indicated bolow rogarding the following gsoldicr:

T~ (I R
W.ME f?/V,.Z? £A40 ?‘-O WiLA7AM T wosm

RANK GANIZATICN -
5 s — * {:“f 74
G; ; ! ( ,_,-;»‘s :;? Q:,Jinﬁwb;,/‘
NO.  (UESTION ' RESLY
1. Do particunlars of soldior 4 4 2t
given above agroc with Records? i ;' Paits £
A 7Y 4 S )
o Dato of Death. : A A VL RO G
3o fauso and placc of Death. ¢ ¢
4, { TNumbor of Casuzlty Cablogram i
s Dato buricd.
6e Grave Location. <
(a) Comploto reeord required. tg
(b) Wamo of Comotery or Com- :
mne only regquired. ) ‘ a2
L i g (5 Aﬂ /;A £4 ;\,’:é L £ '~j,
7 Tho roportod buriale” /
: 4
8e Has report been confirmed by
GaRs s -
% Report as to grave markers ‘ Yt A A
10, § Roport as to Identification Tagss i g} : lﬁf L r dx . Pt
! ret ! / . 7 ol
i ot “ad v o ! i
11, Tho is nearest reclative?
0 y
12, Has rfa been notificd? ‘ - »
Give Date) “~  (f
13, Report the cxact position of your
inquiry on this casocs
(Roply in 21l casos if no
yaformation on roccrd)
14, That is thc Photograph No.?
i .
N.Be All Proper namos to bo / | AL ' 7
printod in PLAIN BLOCK IETTERS» A5 /
4 : :J"':;: wh
] 4




& , S e
. i 4y / 4

k @ ® 54 /3
® ) X g ~

.

FROM

-

G.R,S._OFFICER, Paris.

£ R 5 ST 9N _ B s 118 FILE NUMBER -
“Ehief; ‘G¢RvS«; - (Registration Branch), Tours,

DATE July 3el9194

TO

oy

SUBTECT Location, grave of:

NAI\[lE b} : >.";\‘,-ﬂ s TMadle \ SERIAL NUNBER ~‘l,v\4.‘“

RANK  PVEs ORGANTZATTON “0sPa SHDda DR

AN AN

NO. QUESTION _. ‘ REPLY L)
1. Do particulars of soldier given ébove 1la S e
agree with records®
2, Date of death, o 10,0e184
3., Grave Locationg };, crsve ¢8,Isolateds O
-G DT se ATGE
4. Tho reported burial? Lo f. *f. ££1 .

5, Coniirmed by #F.R.S5.7 . ie
6o ‘“How is grave marked? Oe Croste
7. Iéentification tags: . | 7. Two.

(a)nBurigd with Body? i*l Tom.

(b) Attgched to grave Marker? ’ij? B8e
8.  Emergency aédress: . Ce iis 3;\ ;Ff {
9, Has above baép notifiedy  (Give Date) T .. ol

. Je 108e 1417194

REMARKS:
Roquested by, . A;-‘ 1ia inderson -

Bnge Hospital U888, AdPeOs #9359,
European address ¥ ¥l s selelse ‘

Relationship to depeaaed

.Checked by






. i ' ‘
10:~ REcT@o1or BnoR ! 7.8 :
. =G AP0 BriiiiVily reile O

nw R D SIE
e RaTE - B 2 &G

2loasc furnish infsrmation as indicated bolow regarding the following soldiors

: ” " 7 & A S
NME / : : v . NUMBER

= AN L
RANK ORGANIZATICY & Z - 23

NO. OURSTICN REPLY
1, Do particulars of soldier ..) PN T S FNF
given above agroc with Reeords? [/) SV T O e S
24 “ > 27 ~_"/ ';'/T',ca
24 Date of Death. g o b
3. fauso and place of Doath. 4 ) /‘/} - b Tt
) A
4. ~ Wumbor of Casualty Cablegram N\ /‘, t
Sy Date buricd,
. P (’“ i~ G
) Al 55 /N
6 Grave Location. 4 & e &
. (a) Comploto record reguired. " o
(b} Wamo of Ccmetory Or Com- /‘* | A X '« A £
mme only roguirced. }:/ 7
3 “VA_;;_‘- . o _—
T Tho reported burial. 7/ ey : R N s
> 4 { & A F
1 (73 o’ \ A o
B4 Has report boen confirmed by ) /"/ 4 W e o -
GoRu Sh 5 1 ./ ‘l - 2 ) uo
, o /A ‘ r Y-
9 Report as to gravo markers 1.2] g QUSSR 0 1 e v S >
4 2 A Jd FE> " e :
10, } Roport as to Idcntification Tagss e o T e L U
11, Tho is nearest relative? v s 3 , g "
| I & ) A v - SN
12, Has 1-’,11{ been notificd? g o b
(Give Date) .
13, Peport the cxact position of your
ingquiry on this casOs
(Reply in all casos if o
jnformation on record)
14, That is the Photograph No.?
E Y >
N.Bs All Propor names to be , : » :
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. _ =~ y SR A : {;_,.‘_-
i ‘v\ Af
v 4 - = ¢ &
¥ W Fa H
| Y
‘é i
! ;
{ i




